Promoted for, and on behalf of, Cycling Time Trials, under its Rules & Requlations.

YORKSHIRE
CYCLING FEDERATION

Open 100 miles Time Trial

held Saturday Aug 14th 2021
Course V270

Event Secretary: Richard Haigh,

75 Hall Ing Lane, Honley, Holmfirth HD9 6QW
Tel. 07823 405085

Timekeepers: Phil Hurt & George Barker.

AWARDS

Men:

1t fastest Darren Yarwood 3:50:39 £25.00

2nd fastest Nick Tarmey 3:53:12 £20.00

3rd fastest Phil Kennell 3:56:48 | Std Award

3rd fastest Ben Houston 4:.02:17 £15.00
Women:

1st fastest Ruth Astle 4:11:26 £25.00

2nd fastest Fiona Sharp 4:17:05 | Std Award

2nd fastest Hannah Saitch 4:25:52 £20.00

3d fastest Emma Bexson 4:41:29 £15.00

Vets Awards

40-49 Fiona Sharp +50:54 £25.00
50-59 Phillip Kennell +56:46 £25.00
60-69 David Nichol +52:31 £25.00

Where a rider qualified for more than 1 award the higher value prize is awarded

Would all prize winners please contact me with their bank details, anyone wishing to be paid via
PayPal, I'm afraid will have 2 weeks delay in payment. due to holidays and other commitments

YCF Points Competition 2021
This is the counting event for the 2021 Competition (YCF member clubs only, plus racing
members). To qualify for points please ensure that your club is affiliated to the Yorkshire CF. Points
cannot be awarded retrospectively.

MEN

Pos | Rider Club Rides Total

1 | Daniel Shaw Halifax Imperial Whs 6 685

2 | Richard Sharp Chapeau! Vive Le Velo | 5 598

3 | David Leckenby VTTA Yorkshire 5 571

4 | David Taylor Ravensthorpe CC 5 540

5 | Mark Wolstenholme | Swift Racing 4 474

6 | Mike Cole Huddersfield RC PM 5 470

7 | Mike Furby Valley Striders 4 467

8 [ Andy Whitehead Rockingham CC 4 450

9 | Paul May Selby CC 4 445

10= | Steve Burrows Vive Le Velo 4 437

10=_| Christopher | Green Drighlington BC 4 437

12 | Mark Kearney Weherby Whs 4 416

WOMEN
Pos Rider Club Rides | Total
1 Claire | Jessop Otley CC 3 479
2 Sandra | Burrows Vive Le Velo 3 475
3= Beth Grogan Selby CC 2 240
= Fiona Sharp Chapeau! Vive Le Velo 2 240
5 Helen Goldthoprpe | Otley CC 2 239
6 Susan | Sanders Drighlington BC 1 120
Remaining Events:
Date Event Course
Sun 5th Sept Seacroft Whs 10 V511
Sun 26t Sept Bramley Whs 25 V236/1

Sun 3rd October YCF Team 25 (YCFClubs) V232

Full details on CTT Website.
Points only awarded to members of YCF affiliated clubs & YCF racing members.
Riders best 6 performances to count
Series Co-ordinator: Phil Hurt. Emailto ycfcomps@live.co.uk
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Name
Darren
Nick
Philip
Ben
Ruth
Fiona
Chris
Russell
Chris
Julian
Hannah
David
Gary
Paul
Emma
Mike
Mark
Miriam
Mark
Miles
Phil
Gerry
Daryl
Gary
Stephen
Daymian
Sam
Luke
Philip
Adam
Greg
Greg

Yarwood
Tarmey
Kennell
Houston
Astle
Sharp
Hopkinson
Marsden
Shaw
Read
Saitch
Nichol
Simpson
Targett
Bexson
Potter
Burtonshaw
Taylor-Carter
Lansdown
Haslam
Wright
McGarr
Stroud
Hunt
Magrath
Underhill
Leng
Backhouse
Jones
Laycock
Thorley
Elwell

time
hh:mm:ss
03:50:39
03:53:12
03:56:48
04:02:17
04:11:26
04:17:05
04:19:59
04:20:38
04:21:15
04:25:48
04:25:52
04:26:08
04:29:23
04:37:02
04:41:29
04:49:42
04:49:56
04:50:01
04:51:59
04:53:34
DNSA
DNSA
DNSA
DNS
DNF
DNSA
DNS
DNSA
DNF
DNSA
DNSA
DNSA

VET plus or minus
00:55:23
00:49:10
00:56:46
00:40:58

00:50:54
00:32:24
00:31:45
00:37:32
00:31:37

00:52:31
00:23:00
00:19:03
00:30:33
00:16:55
00:16:41
00:25:19
00:16:25
00:11:21

Thank you to everyone who took part and congratulations to the prize winners

Thank you to the timekeepers George Barker and Phil Hurt,

To the Marshals conibuted from the following clubs

Holme Valley Whs, Scarborough Paragon CC, Wetherby Wheelers,

East Bradford CC, Rockingham CC, Yorkshire Road Club, Harrogate Nova,

Team SportsLab.

[ believe I've mentioned all the clubs involved but to detail the personel | am sure that |
would have missed someone



