Promoted for, and on behalf of, Cycling Time Trials, under its Rules & Regulations.

YORKSHIRE CYCLING FEDERATION

Open 100 miles Time Trial

held Saturday Aug 14th 2021 Course V270

Event Secretary: Richard Haigh,

75 Hall Ing Lane, Honley, Holmfirth HD9 6QW

Tel. 07823 405085

Timekeepers: Phil Hurt & George Barker.

AWARDS

AWARDS						
Men:						
1st fastest	Darren Yarwood	3:50:39	£25.00			
2 nd fastest	Nick Tarmey	3:53:12	£20.00			
3 rd fastest	Phil Kennell	3:56:48	Std Award			
3 rd fastest	Ben Houston	4:02:17	£15.00			
	Women:					
1st fastest	Ruth Astle	4:11:26	£25.00			
2 nd fastest	Fiona Sharp	4:17:05	Std Award			
2 nd fastest	Hannah Saitch	4:25:52	£20.00			
3rd fastest Emma Bexson		4:41:29	£15.00			
Vets Awards						
40-49	Fiona Sharp	+50:54	£25.00			
50-59	Phillip Kennell	+56:46	£25.00			
60-69	David Nichol	+52:31	£25.00			

Where a rider qualified for more than 1 award the higher value prize is awarded Would all prize winners please contact me with their bank details, anyone wishing to be paid via PayPal, I'm afraid will have 2 weeks delay in payment. due to holidays and other commitments

YCF Points Competition 2021

This is the counting event for the 2021 Competition (YCF member clubs only, plus racing members). To qualify for points please ensure that your club is affiliated to the Yorkshire CF. Points cannot be awarded retrospectively.

MEN

Pos	Rider		Club	Rides	Total
1	Daniel	Shaw	Halifax Imperial Whs	6	685
2	Richard	Sharp	Chapeau! Vive Le Velo	5	598
3	David	Leckenby	VTTA Yorkshire	5	571
4	David	Taylor	Ravensthorpe CC	5	540
5	Mark	Wolstenholme	Swift Racing	4	474
6	Mike	Cole	Huddersfield RC PM	5	470
7	Mike	Furby	Valley Striders	4	467
8	Andy	Whitehead	Rockingham CC	4	450
9	Paul	May	Selby CC	4	445
10=	Steve	Burrows	Vive Le Velo	4	437
10=	Christopher	Green	Drighlington BC	4	437
12	Mark	Kearney	Weherby Whs	4	416

WOMEN

Pos	Rider		Club	Rides	Total
1	Claire	Jessop	Otley CC	3	479
2	Sandra	Burrows	Vive Le Velo	3	475
3=	Beth	Grogan	Selby CC	2	240
3=	Fiona	Sharp	Chapeau! Vive Le Velo	2	240
5	Helen	Goldthoprpe	Otley CC	2	239
6	Susan	Sanders	Drighlington BC	1	120

Remaining Events:

Date	Event	Course
Sun 5th Sept	Seacroft Whs 10	V511
Sun 26th Sept	Bramley Whs 25	V236/1
Sun 3 rd October	YCF Team 25 (YCFClubs)	V232

Full details on CTT Website.

Points only awarded to members of YCF affiliated clubs & YCF racing members.

Riders best 6 performances to count

Series Co-ordinator: Phil Hurt. Emailto ycfcomps@live.co.uk

				time	
Pos		Name		hh:mm:ss	VET plus or minus
	1	Darren	Yarwood	03:50:39	00:55:23
	2	Nick	Tarmey	03:53:12	00:49:10
	3	Philip	Kennell	03:56:48	00:56:46
	4	Ben	Houston	04:02:17	00:40:58
	5	Ruth	Astle	04:11:26	
	6	Fiona	Sharp	04:17:05	00:50:54
	7	Chris	Hopkinson	04:19:59	00:32:24
	8	Russell	Marsden	04:20:38	00:31:45
	9	Chris	Shaw	04:21:15	00:37:32
	10	Julian	Read	04:25:48	00:31:37
	11	Hannah	Saitch	04:25:52	
	12	David	Nichol	04:26:08	00:52:31
	13	Gary	Simpson	04:29:23	00:23:00
	14	Paul	Targett	04:37:02	00:19:03
	15	Emma	Bexson	04:41:29	00:30:33
	16	Mike	Potter	04:49:42	00:16:55
	17	Mark	Burtonshaw	04:49:56	00:16:41
	18	Miriam	Taylor-Carter	04:50:01	00:25:19
	19	Mark	Lansdown	04:51:59	00:16:25
	20	Miles	Haslam	04:53:34	00:11:21
		Phil	Wright	DNSA	
		Gerry	McGarr	DNSA	
		Daryl	Stroud	DNSA	
		Gary	Hunt	DNS	
		Stephen	Magrath	DNF	
		Daymian	Underhill	DNSA	
		Sam	Leng	DNS	
		Luke	Backhouse	DNSA	
		Philip	Jones	DNF	
		Adam	Laycock	DNSA	
		Greg	Thorley	DNSA	
		Greg	Elwell	DNSA	

Thank you to everyone who took part and congratulations to the prize winners Thank you to the timekeepers George Barker and Phil Hurt, To the Marshals conibuted from the following clubs Holme Valley Whs, Scarborough Paragon CC, Wetherby Wheelers, East Bradford CC, Rockingham CC, Yorkshire Road Club, Harrogate Nova, Team SportsLab.

I believe I've mentioned all the clubs involved but to detail the personel I am sure that I would have missed someone